
 36,900.00

090713024CONTRACT ID:

PROJECT: BR 2024(802)

CONTRACT:

10243026

PROJECTED AMOUNT: $1,527,290.16

CONTRACTOR:

HIGHWAY: CR

DISTRICT NAME:

COUNTY:

AREA ENGINEER:

AREA NUMBER: 053

STX CIVIL

Mitchell Gatlin, P.E.

RUNNELS

ESTIMATE NUMBER:

to

CONTRACTOR'S ESTIMATE PACKAGE REPORT DATE: 02/08/26

10/31/2024AWARD DATE:

ESTIMATE PERIOD:

0014

01/28/2026

LETTING DATE:

NOTICE TO PROCEED DATE: 11/13/2024

10/01/2024

ESTIMATE PAID:

 224

ADJ. PROJECTED AMOUNT: 

ESTIMATE TYPE: PROG WORK BEGIN DATE: 02/03/2025

$1,564,190.16

CONTRACT:

12/29/2025

AWARD AMOUNT: $1,527,290.16

SAN ANGELO

% COMPLETE:

% TIME USED:

% RETAINAGE:  0.00

 162.32

ACCEPTED DATE:

PHYSICAL WORK COMPLETION DATE:

00/00/0000

00/00/0000

 85.30

$25,793.69 $1,236,913.47 $1,262,707.16 

RECAPITULATION

PAID TO CONTRACTOR

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

($10,816.00)($60,736.00)($71,552.00)

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$36,609.69 $1,297,649.47 $1,334,259.16 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$36,609.69 $1,334,259.16 

OTHER ADJUSTMENTS

DISINCENTIVE

INCENTIVE

LIQUIDATED DAMAGES

RETAINAGE

NON-PARTICIPATING

PARTICIPATING

THIS ESTIMATEPREV TO DATETOTAL TO DATE

ITEM EARNINGS $1,297,649.47 

CONTRACT ADJUSTMENTS THIS ESTIMATE

ADJUSTMENT DESCRIPTION: 

ADJUSTMENT AMOUNT:

REMARKS:

***There are no Contract Adjustments for this estimate***

LINE ITEM ADJUSTMENTS THIS ESTIMATE

ADJUSTMENT DESCRIPTION:

ADJUSTMENT AMOUNT:

REMARKS:

***There are no Line Item Adjustments for this estimate***

CERTIFIED AS CORRECT AND ONE COPY HAS BEEN GIVEN TO THE CONTRACTOR

AREA/PROJECT ENGINEER

DATE
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LIQ DAMAGE RATE:

LIQUIDATED DAMAGES:

TOTAL:

$832.00

$71,552.00

ASSESSED LIQ DAMAGES:

DAYS AT

$832.00PER DAY

 86

 86

C. O. ADJUSTED DAYS:

 224

BID DAYS:

CURRENT DAYS:

DAYS CHARGED TO DATE:

WORK BEGIN DATE:

TIME CHARGES BEGIN:

PHYSICAL WORK COMPLETE: 00/00/0000

02/03/2025

12/13/2024

 138

 0

 138

CONTRACT TIME STATEMENT

DAILY BREAKDOWN

Date or Days

Charged

Days

Credited

PERIOD SUMMARY

Days

Date or

Days

Days

Charged

Days

Credited

Diary

Adjustment

 31  13  18

HOLIDAY 1

RAIN 2

SATURDAY 4

SNOW 2

SUNDAY 4

TIME SUSPENDED 4

TOO WET 1

12/29/2025  1 TIME SUSPENDED

12/30/2025  1 TIME SUSPENDED

12/31/2025  1 TIME SUSPENDED

01/01/2026  1 HOLIDAY

01/02/2026  1 TIME SUSPENDED

01/03/2026  1 SATURDAY

01/04/2026  1 SUNDAY

01/05/2026  1

01/06/2026  1

01/07/2026  1

01/08/2026  1

01/09/2026  1

01/10/2026  1 SATURDAY

01/11/2026  1 SUNDAY

01/12/2026  1

01/13/2026  1 RAIN

01/14/2026  1

01/15/2026  1

01/16/2026  1

01/17/2026  1 SATURDAY

01/18/2026  1 SUNDAY

01/19/2026  1

01/20/2026  1

01/21/2026  1

01/22/2026  1

01/23/2026  1 RAIN

01/24/2026  1 SATURDAY

01/25/2026  1 SUNDAY

01/26/2026  1 SNOW

01/27/2026  1 SNOW

01/28/2026  1 TOO WET
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WORK PERFORMED THIS PERIOD

BR 2024(802) 090713024PROJECT CONTROL

CATEGORY 001 DESCRIPTION ROADWAY

ITEM

CODE

DESCRIPTION UNIT UNIT

PRICE

QTY THIS

ESTIMATE

SP

NBR

LINE

NBR

Total Bid 

Quantity

QTY Paid 

To Date

AMOUNT PAID 

THIS ESTIMATE

0070 01107001 EXCAV (ROADWAY)000 CY  25.000 $1,450.00 58.000  58.00 58.00

0560 96017001 MATERIAL ON HAND DOL  1.000 $12,594.69 12,594.690  0.00 1,000.00

BR 2024(799) 090713025PROJECT CONTROL

CATEGORY 001 DESCRIPTION ROADWAY

ITEM

CODE

DESCRIPTION UNIT UNIT

PRICE

QTY THIS

ESTIMATE

SP

NBR

LINE

NBR

Total Bid 

Quantity

QTY Paid 

To Date

AMOUNT PAID 

THIS ESTIMATE

0345 01107001 EXCAV (ROADWAY)000 CY  25.000 $6,325.00 253.000  253.00 253.00

0350 01327006 EMBANK (FNL)(DC)(TY C)000 CY  35.000 $3,010.00 86.000  136.00 136.00

0360 04227013 APPROACH SLAB000 CY  630.000 $13,230.00 21.000  42.00 42.00

$36,609.69TOTAL ITEM EARNINGS THIS ESTIMATE
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CONTRACT LINE ITEMS 

090713024PROJECT CONTROLBR 2024(802)

001 ROADWAYCATEGORY DESCRIPTION

ITEM

CODE

DESCRIPTIONSP

NBR

UNIT UNIT

PRICE

BID

QUANTITY

NET CO

QUANTITY

QTY PAID

TO DATE

AMOUNTLINE

NBR $SUPP DESCRIPTION

0060 01007002 000 PREPARING ROW STA  5,000.000  4.500  0.000  4.50  22,500.00

0070 01107001 000 EXCAV (ROADWAY) CY  25.000  58.000  0.000  58.00  1,450.00

0075 01327006 000 EMBANK (FNL)(DC)(TY C) CY  35.000  60.000  0.000  60.00  2,100.00

0080 02477044 000 FL BS (CMP IN PLC)(TY A GR 1-2) (6") SY  40.000  385.000  0.000  385.00  15,400.00

0085 04227013 000 APPROACH SLAB CY  630.000  43.000  0.000  43.00  27,090.00

0090 04327013 000 RIPRAP (MOW STRIP)(4 IN) CY  600.000  20.000  0.000  20.00  12,000.00

0095 04327044 000 RIPRAP (STONE PROTECTION)(21 IN) CY  260.000  78.000  0.000  30.00  7,800.00

0100 05007001 000 MOBILIZATION LS  130,000.000  0.500  0.000  0.40  52,000.00

0105 05027001 000 BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING MO  2,500.000  3.000  0.000  3.00  7,500.00

0110 05037002 000 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN EA  5,500.000  2.000  0.000  2.00  11,000.00

0120 05067039 000 TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL) LF  6.000  60.000  0.000  60.00  360.00

0130 05407002 000 MTL W-BEAM GD FEN (STEEL POST) LF  35.000  100.000  0.000  100.00  3,500.00

0135 05407005 000 MTL BEAM GD FEN TRANS (THRIE-BEAM) EA  3,850.000  4.000  0.000  4.00  15,400.00

0140 05447001 000 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT (INSTALL) EA  4,500.000  4.000  0.000  4.00  18,000.00

Category Subtotal $196,100.00

002 BRIDGE: 072000AA0339002 [CR 339 @ COYOTE CREEK]CATEGORY DESCRIPTION

ITEM

CODE

DESCRIPTIONSP

NBR

UNIT UNIT

PRICE

BID

QUANTITY

NET CO

QUANTITY

QTY PAID

TO DATE

AMOUNTLINE

NBR $SUPP DESCRIPTION

0190 04007010 000 CEM STABIL BKFL CY  225.000  27.000  0.000  27.00  6,075.00

0195 04167004 000 DRILL SHAFT (24 IN) LF  290.000  525.000  0.000  525.00  152,250.00

0200 04207012 000 CL C CONC (ABUT) CY  190.000  19.000  0.000  19.30  3,667.00

0205 04207022 000 CL C CONC (CAP) CY  2,000.000  20.700  0.000  20.70  41,400.00

021 04257019 PRESTR CONC SLAB BEAM (5SB15) LF  236.000  0.000  665.010  665.01  156,942.36

CO #1 ADD ITEM 425-7019

0210 04207038 000 CL C CONC (COLUMN) CY  2,850.000  2.800  0.000  2.80  7,980.00

0215 04227001 000 REINF CONC SLAB SF  23.000  3,510.000  0.000  3,510.00  80,730.00

0225 04507008 000 RAIL (TY T223) LF  150.000  294.000  0.000  294.00  44,100.00

0230 04547001 000 TYPE A JOINT LF  75.000  81.000  0.000  81.00  6,075.00

0235 04967009 000 REMOV STR (BRIDGE 0 - 99 FT LENGTH) EA  40,000.000  1.000  0.000  1.00  40,000.00

Category Subtotal $539,219.36

090713025PROJECT CONTROLBR 2024(799)

001 ROADWAYCATEGORY DESCRIPTION

ITEM

CODE

DESCRIPTIONSP

NBR

UNIT UNIT

PRICE

BID

QUANTITY

NET CO

QUANTITY

QTY PAID

TO DATE

AMOUNTLINE

NBR $SUPP DESCRIPTION

0335 01007002 000 PREPARING ROW STA  5,000.000  4.500  0.000  4.00  20,000.00

0345 01107001 000 EXCAV (ROADWAY) CY  25.000  253.000  0.000  253.00  6,325.00

0350 01327006 000 EMBANK (FNL)(DC)(TY C) CY  35.000  136.000  0.000  136.00  4,760.00

0360 04227013 000 APPROACH SLAB CY  630.000  42.000  0.000  42.00  26,460.00

0375 05007001 000 MOBILIZATION LS  130,000.000  0.500  0.000  0.50  65,000.00
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001 ROADWAYCATEGORY DESCRIPTION

ITEM

CODE

DESCRIPTIONSP

NBR

UNIT UNIT

PRICE

BID

QUANTITY

NET CO

QUANTITY

QTY PAID

TO DATE

AMOUNTLINE

NBR $SUPP DESCRIPTION

0380 05027001 000 BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING MO  2,500.000  3.000  0.000  3.00  7,500.00

Category Subtotal $130,045.00

002 BRIDGE: 072000AA0370003 [CR 370 @ OAK CREEK]CATEGORY DESCRIPTION

ITEM

CODE

DESCRIPTIONSP

NBR

UNIT UNIT

PRICE

BID

QUANTITY

NET CO

QUANTITY

QTY PAID

TO DATE

AMOUNTLINE

NBR $SUPP DESCRIPTION

0465 04007010 000 CEM STABIL BKFL CY  225.000  25.000  0.000  25.00  5,625.00

0470 04167004 000 DRILL SHAFT (24 IN) LF  290.000  360.000  0.000  360.00  104,400.00

0475 04207012 000 CL C CONC (ABUT) CY  190.000  17.600  0.000  13.20  2,508.00

0480 04207022 000 CL C CONC (CAP) CY  2,000.000  13.200  0.000  13.20  26,400.00

0485 04207038 000 CL C CONC (COLUMN) CY  2,850.000  13.600  0.000  13.60  38,760.00

0490 04227001 000 REINF CONC SLAB SF  23.000  3,120.000  0.000  3,120.00  71,760.00

0495 04257017 000 PRESTR CONC SLAB BEAM (5SB12) LF  236.000  592.550  0.000  592.55  139,841.80

0500 04507008 000 RAIL (TY T223) LF  150.000  264.000  0.000  264.00  39,600.00

0510 04967009 000 REMOV STR (BRIDGE 0 - 99 FT LENGTH) EA  40,000.000  1.000  0.000  1.00  40,000.00

Category Subtotal $468,894.80

090713024BR 2024(802)PROJECT CONTROL

001CATEGORY DESCRIPTION ROADWAY

LINE

NBR

ITEM

CODE

SP

NBR

DESCRIPTION UNIT
UNIT

PRICE

BID

QUANTITY

NET CO

QUANTITY

QTY PAID

TO DATE

AMOUNT

($)
SUPP DESCRIPTION

0005 05527003 WIRE FENCE (TY C) LF  30.000  0.000  730.000  0.000  0.00

CO #2 ADD ITEM 552-7003

0065 01057028 000 RMV (8") TRT/UNTRT BASE & ASPH PAV SY  12.000  343.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0115 05057001 000 TMA (STATIONARY) DAY  350.000  7.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0125 05067041 000 TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE) LF  2.000  60.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0560 96017001 MATERIAL ON HAND DOL  1.000  1,000.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0565 96027001 PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT-POS DOL  1.000  1,000.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0570 96027002 PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT-NEG DOL -1.000  8,000.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0575 96067003 FORCE ACCT-EROSION CONTROL MAINTENANCE DOL  1.000  1,000.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0580 96067004 FORCE ACCOUNT - SAFETY CONTINGENCY DOL  1.000  1,000.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0585 96067001 LAW ENFORCEMENT PERSONNEL DOL  1.000  1,000.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0590 96107001 ON THE JOB TRAINING DOL  1.000  1,000.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0595 96027003 EXTRA DEPTH DRILL SHAFT PAYMENT 115 PCT DOL  1.000  1,000.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0600 96027004 EXTRA DEPTH DRILL SHAFT PAYMENT 125 PCT DOL  1.000  1,000.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

 0.00Category Subtotal

002CATEGORY DESCRIPTION BRIDGE: 072000AA0339002 [CR 339 @ COYOTE CREEK]

LINE

NBR

ITEM

CODE

SP

NBR

DESCRIPTION UNIT
UNIT

PRICE

BID

QUANTITY

NET CO

QUANTITY

QTY PAID

TO DATE

AMOUNT

($)
SUPP DESCRIPTION

0220 04257017 000 PRESTR CONC SLAB BEAM (5SB12) LF  236.000  665.010 -665.010  0.000  0.00

 0.00Category Subtotal
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090713025BR 2024(799)PROJECT CONTROL

001CATEGORY DESCRIPTION ROADWAY

LINE

NBR

ITEM

CODE

SP

NBR

DESCRIPTION UNIT
UNIT

PRICE

BID

QUANTITY

NET CO

QUANTITY

QTY PAID

TO DATE

AMOUNT

($)
SUPP DESCRIPTION

0010 05527003 WIRE FENCE (TY C) LF  30.000  0.000  500.000  0.000  0.00

CO #2 ADD ITEM 552-7003

0340 01057028 000 RMV (8") TRT/UNTRT BASE & ASPH PAV SY  12.000  378.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0355 02477044 000 FL BS (CMP IN PLC)(TY A GR 1-2) (6") SY  40.000  455.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0365 04327013 000 RIPRAP (MOW STRIP)(4 IN) CY  600.000  20.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0370 04327044 000 RIPRAP (STONE PROTECTION)(21 IN) CY  260.000  220.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0385 05037002 000 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN EA  5,500.000  2.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0390 05057001 000 TMA (STATIONARY) DAY  350.000  7.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0395 05067039 000 TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL) LF  6.000  60.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0400 05067041 000 TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE) LF  2.000  60.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0405 05407002 000 MTL W-BEAM GD FEN (STEEL POST) LF  35.000  100.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0410 05407005 000 MTL BEAM GD FEN TRANS (THRIE-BEAM) EA  3,850.000  4.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0415 05447001 000 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT (INSTALL) EA  4,500.000  4.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

 0.00Category Subtotal

002CATEGORY DESCRIPTION BRIDGE: 072000AA0370003 [CR 370 @ OAK CREEK]

LINE

NBR

ITEM

CODE

SP

NBR

DESCRIPTION UNIT
UNIT

PRICE

BID

QUANTITY

NET CO

QUANTITY

QTY PAID

TO DATE

AMOUNT

($)
SUPP DESCRIPTION

0505 04547004 000 SEALED EXPANSION JOINT (4 IN) (SEJ - M) LF  285.000  52.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

 0.00Category Subtotal

TOTAL ITEM EARNINGS THIS CONTRACT $1,334,259.16
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CONSTRUCTION ESTIMATE COMBINED 

($)

AMOUNTQTY PAID

TO DATE

BID

QUANTITY

UNIT

PRICE

UNITDESCRIPTIONSP

NBR

ITEM

CODE

01007002 000 STA  5,000.000PREPARING ROW  8.500  42,500.00 9.00

01107001 000 CY  25.000EXCAV (ROADWAY)  311.000  7,775.00 311.00

01327006 000 CY  35.000EMBANK (FNL)(DC)(TY C)  196.000  6,860.00 196.00

02477044 000 SY  40.000FL BS (CMP IN PLC)(TY A GR 1-2) (6")  385.000  15,400.00 385.00

04007010 000 CY  225.000CEM STABIL BKFL  52.000  11,700.00 52.00

04167004 000 LF  290.000DRILL SHAFT (24 IN)  885.000  256,650.00 885.00

04207012 000 CY  190.000CL C CONC (ABUT)  32.500  6,175.00 36.60

04207022 000 CY  2,000.000CL C CONC (CAP)  33.900  67,800.00 33.90

04207038 000 CY  2,850.000CL C CONC (COLUMN)  16.400  46,740.00 16.40

04227001 000 SF  23.000REINF CONC SLAB  6,630.000  152,490.00 6,630.00

04227013 000 CY  630.000APPROACH SLAB  85.000  53,550.00 85.00

04257017 000 LF  236.000PRESTR CONC SLAB BEAM (5SB12)  592.550  139,841.80 592.55

04257019 LF  236.000PRESTR CONC SLAB BEAM (5SB15)  665.010  156,942.36 0.00

CO #1 ADD ITEM 425-7019

04327013 000 CY  600.000RIPRAP (MOW STRIP)(4 IN)  20.000  12,000.00 20.00

04327044 000 CY  260.000RIPRAP (STONE PROTECTION)(21 IN)  30.000  7,800.00 78.00

04507008 000 LF  150.000RAIL (TY T223)  558.000  83,700.00 558.00

04547001 000 LF  75.000TYPE A JOINT  81.000  6,075.00 81.00

04967009 000 EA  40,000.000REMOV STR (BRIDGE 0 - 99 FT LENGTH)  2.000  80,000.00 2.00

05007001 000 LS  130,000.000MOBILIZATION  0.900  117,000.00 1.00

05027001 000 MO  2,500.000BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING  6.000  15,000.00 6.00

05037002 000 EA  5,500.000PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN  2.000  11,000.00 2.00

05067039 000 LF  6.000TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL)  60.000  360.00 60.00

05407002 000 LF  35.000MTL W-BEAM GD FEN (STEEL POST)  100.000  3,500.00 100.00

05407005 000 EA  3,850.000MTL BEAM GD FEN TRANS (THRIE-BEAM)  4.000  15,400.00 4.00

05447001 000 EA  4,500.000GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT (INSTALL)  4.000  18,000.00 4.00

$1,334,259.16TOTAL ITEM EARNINGS TO DATE


